506585950 03/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6632732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERHARDUS ENGBERTUS MEKENKAMP	10/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 45	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17281733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732 874-3542

Email: kim.larocca@signify.com
Correspondent Name: SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V.
Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018P80279WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEENAKSHY CHAKRAVORTY
SIGNATURE:	/Meenakshy Chakravorty/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018P80279WOUS_AssignDecl2#page1.tif

PATENT 506585950 REEL: 055783 FRAME: 0672

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), or Inventor hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Philips Lighting Holding B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 45, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention entitled

A method and a controller for configuring a replacement lighting device in a lighting system

for which an application	:	
is executed concurren	ntly herewith	
was executed by me/	us on	(3)(0)(0)(3)(0)(0)(3)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)(0)
was filed on	, havi	ng a Serial No
was filed on Octobe having an Application		n Patent Office (Den Haag),
therewith, based thereon provisionals divisions, co	, or claiming priority theref ontinuations, continuations	or United States, foreign and international patent applications associated from including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, nonin-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these
		ficials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue ne Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ necessary, desirable, or of thereto in the Assignee.	the expense of the Assigned ing patent prosecution action	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest e, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all ons and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title the above rights.
As a below-named Inver	ntor, I hereby declare that th	ne above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me,
and that I believe that I a	nm the original Inventor or	an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge th	at any wilful false statemer	nt made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
imprisonment of not mo	re than five (5) years, or bo	th.
2 OKT 2018		Lilan Car
Date	Gerhardus Enghertus	Signature Inventor/Assignor

PATENT REEL: 055783 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/31/2021

MEKENKAMP